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INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT -OF THE TREASURY

DISTRICT DIRECTOR
P. O. BOX 2508

T H 45201
CINCINNATI, O Employer Idantification Number:

o 833
Date: A} 58-210883
. ase A“t DLN:

, 17053156773009
TENNESSEE FOREIGN LANGUAGE Contact Peraon:
INSTITUTE FUND ING MARK G PEARCE ID$ 21181

404 JAMES ROBERTSON PKY STE 1620 Contact Telephone Numbar:
NASHVILLE, TN 37219-1510 (877) B29-5500

Cur Lettar Dated:
November, 1554

Addendum Applias:
No

Dear Applicant:

This modifies our lattar of tha above date in which we stated that you
would be treated az an organization that is not a private foundation until the

expiration of your advance ruling period.

Your exempt status under section 501l(a) of the Internal Revenue Code as an
<Lorganizaticn describad in section 501(e) (3) is9 still in effect. Based on tha
information you submitted, we have determinaed that you are not a private
foundation within the meaning of aesction 509 (a) of the Code because you are an
organization of the type dascribed in section 50%(a) (1) and 170 (b) (1) (A) (vi).

Grantors and contributors may raly on thig detexrmination unless the
Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, if you
leose your section 509 (a) (1) status, a grantor or coatributor may not rely on
this determination if he or she was in part responsible for, or was aware of,
the act or failure to act, or the substantial or material change on the part of
the organization that resulted in your leoss of such status, or if he or she
acquired knowledge that the Internal Revanue Sarvice had given notice that you
would no longar be classified as a section 509(a) (1) organization.

If we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addegduﬁ
applies, the addendum enclosed is an integral paxt of this letter.

-

Becauge thig letter could help regolve any gquestions about your privata
foundation atatus, pleasa keep it in your parmanant records

if you have any gquestions, pleasa contact the person whose name and
télaphone number are shown abova.

Sincerely yours,

e, Auttl !

District Director

s

Lettey 1050 (DO/CG)
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. BISTRICT OIRECTUR
401 W. PEACHTREE ST. NW
ATLANTAs GA 30365 .
,7 " Employer Identification Number:
late: 53-2103233
NOV 1 1994 Casa Number:
) 534311061
TENNESSEE FOREIGN LANGUAGE - Contact Person:
INSTITUTE FUND INC ARIEANE H. BARRS
404 JAMES ROBERTSON PKMY SUITE 1620 Contact Telephone Number:
NASHVILLEs TN 37243-0240 (404) 231-0930
Accounting Period Ending:
December 31
Foeundation Status Classificatiaon:
E0% (a) (1)
Advance Ruling Pariod Beging:
January 24, 1994
Advance Ruling Period Ends:
December 21, 1992
— Addendum Applies:
Yes
Liear Applicant:
Based on information you suppliedy and assuming your opzratinns will be as

stated In your appllcation for recognition of exemptions we have daterminad you

are exempt from federal

income tax under mection B01(a) of the Internal Revenue

Code as an organization deacribed in section 501(c) (3},

Because you are a neuly created arganizatians we are not nost making 4

final determination of your foundation status under section 509{a) of the

Code.

Hunevers we have determined that you can reasonably expect to be a publicly
supported organization described in sections 509{a) (1) and 170(h) (1) (A (vi),

Accordinglys during an advance ruling period you will be treated as a

publicly supported organ{zations and not as a private frundatinn,. -

This advangs

ruling perlod begins and ends on the dates shoun above.

Within 90 days after the end of your advance ruling periods yuou must
send us the information needed to determine whether you have met the require~

ments of the applicabie support test during the advance ruling period.

If yau

estab!ish that you have heen a publicly supported organizations we will classi-

fy you as a secticon 509{a) (1) or

to meet the requirements of the applicable support test.

509(a) (2) organizaticon as long as you continue

If you dix not meet

~the public support requlirements during the advance ruling perinds we wuill

classify you as a private foundation foar future perlods.

Algay ifT we classify

you as a private foundations we will treat you 3s a private foundation from
your beginning date for purposes ¢f section 507(d) and 4940.

Grantors and contributors may rely on our determination that you are not a
private foundation unkil 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period.
If you send us the required information within the 90 dayss grantars and
contributors may continus to rely on the advance determinatinn un+|l e make

& final determination of your foundation statbus.

If we publish a notice in the Internal Revenue Bullatin stating that ue

Letter 1045 (00/CE)
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TENNESSEE FOREIGN LANGUAGE

will no longar treat you as a publicly supported organizations grantors and
contributors may nat rely on this determination after the date we publish the
notice. In additions if you lose your status as a publicly supported organi-
zations and a grantor or contributor was responslible fory ar pas aware ofy the
act or failure to acts that resulted in your joss of such statuss: that person
may not rely on this determination from the date of the act or failure to act.
Algos if a grantor or contributor learned that we had given notice that you
woulyd ba removaed from classification as a publicly supported organizations then
that person may not rely on thia determination as of the date he or she

acqulired such knrowledge.

If you change your sources of suppdrts your purpogess characters or method
of operations pleasa let us know a0 we can conglder the effect of the change on
your exempt status and foundation status. If you amend your organizational
dacument or hylawss please send us & copy of the amended document ar bylaus.
Algor let us know all changes in your name or address.

As of January 1y 1934y you are liable for social security taxes under
the Federa! Insuyrance Contributions Act on amounts of $100 or more you pay to
each of your emplioyess during a8 calendar year. You are not liable for the tax
Impased under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTAY.

Organizations that are not private foundations are not subject to the pri-
vate foundation excisa taxes under Chapter 42 of the Internal Revenue Code.
Howevers you are not automatically exempt from other federal excise taxes. If
you have any quastions about exciser amployments or other faderal taxss, plaass
let us knowu.

Denors may deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 of the
Internal Revenue Code. Bequests, legaciess devisesy transferss or gifte to you
or for your use are deductibfe for Federal estate and gift tax purpcses if they
meat the applicable provigions of sections 2085, 2104y and 2522 of the Code.

Donors may deduct contributions to you only tn the extent that their
contributions are giftsy with ne consideration received. Ticket purchases and
similar payments in conjunction with fundraising events may not necessariiy
gualify as deductible contributions, deperding on the circumstancas. Revanue
Ruling 47-244» published In Cumnlative Eulletin 1967-2+y on page 104, gives
guidelines regarding when taxpayers may deduct payments for admission tor or
nther participation in» fundraising activities for charity.

Contributions to you are deductiblie by donmrs beginning January 24y 1994,
You are not required to file Form 990y Return of Organization Exempt From
Income Taxs if your gross receipts each year are normally $255000 or less. If
" you receive a Form $90 package in the malls sinply attach the labal provideds
check the box in the heading ta indicate that your annual grnss Freceipts are
norma!ly $25+000 ¢r fesss and 5|gn ‘the return.

If you are required to file a return you must file it by the 15th day of

Letter 1045 (DO/CE)
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the fifth month after the end of your annual accounting period. We charge a
penalty of $10 a day when a return is filed tates unless there is reasonable
cause for the delay. Howevers the maximum penalty we charge cannot exceed
$5:000 or & percent of your gross receipts for the year, whichever is less. MHe
may also charge. this penalty if a return.is not complete. S0y please be sure
your return Is complete before you file it.

You are not required to file federal (ocome tax returns unless you are
subject to the tax on unrelated business Iincome under section B11 of the Cede.
If you are subject to this taxs you must file an income tanx return on Form
990~Ty Exempt Organizatinn Eusiness Income Tax Reburn. 1In this letter we are
not determining whather any of your present or proposed activities are unre-
lated trade or business as defined in section G613 of the Code. .

You nead an employer kdentification number even if you have nc employees.
If an employer identification number was not entered on your applicationy we

will assign @ number to you and advise you of it. Please use that number on
all returns you file and in all correspondence Hith the Internal Revenue
Service.

This determination (s based on evidence that your funds are dedicated %o
the purpouses listed in section BO1(c) (3) of the Code. To assure your continued
exemptions you should keep recaords to shou that funds are spant only for thoss
purposes. If you dlstribute funds to other organizatiansy ynur records should
show whether they are exempt under section BO1{(c)(3). In caszs where the
recipient organizative ts not exempt under section S01{c) (3)s you must have
avidence that the funds nill remain dedicated to the required purposas and that
the recipient will use thes funds for those purposes.

If you distribute funds to individualsy you should kesp case histaries
showing the recipients' namass addresses: purposes of awardss manner of selec-
tionsy and relationship (if any) to members, officerss trystecs or dencrs of
funds to yous so that you can substantiate upon request by the Internal Revenus
Service any and all distributions you made to rndnvrduals. T(Revenue Ruling
54~304y C.B. 1956-2y page B804.)

A If we said In the haading of this letter that an addendum appilega tha
addendum enclosed Is an integral part of this lettor.

Eecause this iletter could help us rescive any questions about your exempt
status and foundation sbatus, you should keep it in your permanent recerds.

Latter 104% (D3/CGI
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If you have any questionss please contact the person whose name and
telephone number are shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely yoursy™

¢

L
Y.
s

N

i

T Nelson A. Brodke
District Director

i.etter 1045 (DO/CG)
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